IJST, Transactions of Mechanical Engineering, Vol. 39, No. M1+, pp 185-196
Printed in The Islamic Republic of Iran, 2015
© Shiraz University
AN INVESTIGATION ON THE ENERGY ABSORPTION OF ALUMINUM FOAM
CORE SANDWICH PANEL VIA QUASI-STATIC PERFORATION TEST
*
M. GOLESTANIPOUR, A. BABAKHANI AND S. M. ZEBARJAD**
Dept. of Materials and Metallurgical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Ferdowsi University of Mashhad, P.O.

(mm)
Face-sheet
thickness
(mm)
Sample weight
(kg)
Peak piercing
force
(N)
Total absorbed
energy
(J)
Specific
absorbed energy
(J/kg)
105C10F00 0.5 10 0 0.061 572.56 4.224 69.82
105C10F06 0.5 10 0.6 0.143 2287.37 30.73 214.90
105C10F10 0.5 10 1 0.167 3344.08 60.53 362.46
105C10F20 0.5 10 2 0.250 5019.7 116.85 467.40
105C20F00 0.5 20 0 0.159 1005.09 10.227 64.52
105C20F06 0.5 20 0.6 0.221 2837.62 50.57 228.82
105C20F10 0.5 20 1 0.256 3518.52 80.71 315.89
105C20F20 0.5 20 2 0.338 5326.44 123.98 366.80
105C30F00 0.5 30 0 0.172 1023.79 16.73 97.55
105C30F06 0.5 30 0.6 0.270 2826.22 83.64 309.78
105C30F10 0.5 30 1 0.334 3730.25 105.62 316.23
105C30F20 0.5 30 2 0.398 5512.15 147.68 371.06
106C10F00 0.6 10 0 0.083 691.88 6.268 75.52
106C10F06 0.6 10 0.6 0.154 2720.29 41.65 270.45
106C10F10 0.6 10 1 0.186 4190.42 74.18 398.82
106C10F20 0.6 10 2 0.261 6752.43 136.11 521.49
106C20F00 0.6 20 0 0.171 1677.95 22.936 134.52
106C20F06 0.6 20 0.6 0.232 2914.66 60.07 258.92
106C20F10 0.6 20 1 0.277 4124.02 110.12 398.26
106C20F20 0.6 20 2 0.355 6872.7 144.62 407.95
106C30F00 0.6 30 0 0.258 1966.21 27.647 107.37
106C30F06 0.6 30 0.6 0.309 3846.62 96.61 312.65
106C30F10 0.6 30 1 0.368 4552.86 124.13 337.31
106C30F20 0.6 30 2 0.410 6762.96 195.43 476.66
107C10F00 0.7 10 0 0.107 1280.77 17.56 164.11
107C10F06 0.7 10 0.6 0.165 2878.88 33.09 200.55
107C10F10 0.7 10 1 0.211 4495.6 71.51 338.91
107C10F20 0.7 10 2 0.277 6668.71 146.81 530.00
107C20F00 0.7 20 0 0.220 1452.18 17.47 79.59
107C20F06 0.7 20 0.6 0.268 4484.14 85.25 318.10
107C20F10 0.7 20 1 0.313 5976.08 125.06 399.55
107C20F20 0.7 20 2 0.374 7316.14 150.37 402.06
107C30F00 0.7 30 0 0.297 1737.87 29.697 100.16
107C30F06 0.7 30 0.6 0.353 4351.36 111.41 315.61
107C30F10 0.7 30 1 0.400 6059.02 146.76 366.90
107C30F20 0.7 30 2 0.476 7548.95 229.22 481.55
000C00F06 0 0 0.6 0.127 551.92 14.997 118.55
000C00F10 0 0 1 0.155 1280.23 40.099 259.54
000C00F20 0 0 2 0.253 3479.56 104.08 411.38
An investigation on the energy absorption of…